501971937 06/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hunt Technologies, LLC	05/02/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landis+Gyr Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	6436 County Road 11	
City:	Pequot Lakes	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13334559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)686-7111 **Phone**: 651-686-6633

Email: waltigney@ip-firm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CRAWFORD MAUNU PLLC
Address Line 1: 1150 NORTHLAND DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 100

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGYR.007PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Crawford, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange_Landis_Gyr_MNSecretaryState#page1.tif source=NameChange_Landis_Gyr_MNSecretaryState#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028459 FRAME: 0842

2004012-2

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Limited Liability Company Amendment to Articles of Organization

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322B

1	ONEAT SE	*185	O NIIV	

Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: \$35.00 per form

1. List the name of this company currently on file with the Offi	ice of the Minnesota Sec	retary of State: (Re	quired)	
Hunt Technologies, LLC				
2. The articles of organization for this Limited Liability Compa	any are amended pursua	nt to Chapter 322B.	,	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: Complete as many amendment changing the information related to that option.	t options as apply. Cor	nplete an option o	nly if you ar	re
The company name is changed to: Landis+Gyr Technologies, LLC	. :		4	<u>v</u>
4. The registered office address is changed to:		MN		
Street Address (A post office box by itself is not acceptable)	City	State	Zip Code	
5. The registered agent is changed to:	6. List the date the e jurisdiction of its org			
7. The business mailing address has changed to:	mm/dd/yyyy or Perp	etual		
Address	City	State	Zip Code	
8. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follows:	ws:	DEPARTME	MINNESON NT OF STATE LED	a M
		MAY	9 2012	El,
9. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document a person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorize capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required from correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minne subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48	ed me to sign this docum fields, and that the inform esota Statutes. I understa	ature is requ sed; et nent on his/her beha nation in this docur and that by signing	alf, or in both nent is true a this docume	n und
(Venstelle	May 2, 20	12		
Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Agent	Date			
Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forw	vard official notices requ	uired by law and oth	ner notices:	
charles.pellissier@landisgyr.com				

🔀 Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law.

PATENT REEL: 028459 FRAME: 0843

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State
Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Amendment to Articles of Organization
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322B



List a name and daytime phone number of a person when Charles Pellissier	ho can be contacted about this form: 678-258-1480
Contact Name	Phone Number
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest register with the Department of Agriculture.	in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must
Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)	

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 09 2012

Work Katok

LLCAmendmentRev.11/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 028459 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 06/28/2012